CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION FOR PARK AND RECREATION INDEMNITY
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

AGENDA
Wednesday, May 30, 2018
9:00 a.m.

Lake Tahoe Resort Hotel
Flying Cloud Room
4130 Lake Tahoe Blvd.
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
(530) 544-5400

CALL TO ORDER
INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the Board relative to
matters of the CAPRI not on the agenda. No action may be taken on non-agenda
items unless authorized by law.

CLOSED SESSION
Pursuant to government Code Section 54956.95 (a), the Board will hold a Closed
Session to discuss the claims for the payment of tort liability losses, workers’
compensation losses, or public liability losses incurred by the Joint Powers
Authority. Also, pursuant to government Code Section 54957 (b) (1), the Board
will hold a Closed Session to discuss the appointment, employment, and/or
evaluation of performance.
*A  Liabilities & Property
Mills vs. Conejo Recreation and Park District
Shenson, et al vs. Pleasant Hill Recreation and Park District
Wooster vs. Boulder Creek Recreation and Park District
Doe vs. Livermore Area Recreation and Park District

e Claims Settled Since Last Board Meeting
*B  Workers’ Compensation

e Coker, Sunrise Recreation and Park District
Gieshewski, Rancho Simi Recreation and Park District
Vigil, Hayward Area Recreation and Park District
Harrison, Hayward Area Recreation and Park District
Raskin-Walker, Cordova Recreation and Park District

e Claims Settled Since Last Board Meeting
*C Evaluation of Performance — Administrator, Risk Manager, Administrative

Analyst and Administrative Assistant
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REPORT FROM CLOSED SESSION
Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.1, the Board must report in open
session any action taken, or lack thereof, taken in closed session.
CONSENT ITEMS
The following items are expected to be routine and non-controversial and will be
acted upon by the Board at one time without discussion, unless a Board member
requests that an item be removed from the consent agenda and held for
discussion.
*A. Warrant Listings for the months January 2018 - April 2018
*B. Statement of Net Assets 7
xc. Statement of Revenue, Expense and changes in Net assets for the Period 10
through April 2018
*D. LAIF Regular Monthly Statement — February 2018 through April 2018 14
*E. Approval of CAPRI Board Minutes
a. November 13, 2017 18
b. February 21, 2018 24
c. March 28, 2018 30
PULLED CONSENT ITEMS
DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS
*A. 2018/2019 Draft Budget 34
*B.  2018/2019 WC Allocation Formula 35
*C. 2018/2019 Liability/Property Allocation Formula 37
*D. Board of Directors Appointment of Vacancy 39
*E. Approval of CARPD/CAPRI Executive Director Services Contract 48
*F.  Executive Director Recruitment 57
a. Approval of Executive Director Job Description 59
b. Approval of Executive Director Job Announcement 64
c. Approval of HR Consultant for Executive Director Recruitment 69
d. Review and Approval of Executive Director Salary Range 71
SPECIAL REPORTS
CAPRI consultants will report on the following topics
*A. Investment Status Reports — Public Financial Management 6
*B. 2016/2017 CAPRI Financial Audit Update 111

*C. Workers” Compensation Actuarial Analysis 112



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

CAPRI
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*D. Liability/Property Actuarial Analysis
*E. Insurance Market Update — Alliant Insurance Services

ADMINISTRATOR/STAFF REPORTS

The Administrator and staff will report on the following topics, report on
committees, district visits, and other activities.

*A. CARPD Board of Directors Meeting/Spring Conference Update
*B. Safety Awards Plaques Update

*C. November Board of Directors Retreat/Board Meeting Update
*D. CAJPA Conference

*E. Update on District Visitations

*F.  Liability Claims Summary Reports

*G. Workers’ Compensation Claims Summary Reports

*H. Property Claims Summary Reports

BOARD MEMBER REPORTS
*A. Personnel/Finance Committee Report

CLOSING COMMENTS

This time is reserved for comments by Board members and Staff and to identify
matters for future Board business.

*A. Board
*B. Staff
ANNOUNCEMENTS

The next CAPRI Board of Directors meeting will be held June 2018 via
teleconference at the call of the Chair.

ADJOURNMENT
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California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity

Warrant Listing
As of March 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
—

Bank of West - Master Register 92,210.87
Check 01/02/2018 9060 Arcade Creek Office Park Owners' Assn CAMS & Dep to Reserves - January 2018 CAM & Progect Reserves 713.71 91,497.16
Check 01/02/2018 9061 Purchase Power Equipment & Services (January 2018) Postage and Delivery 39.86 91,457.30
Check 01/02/2018 9062 Coverall North America Inv# 1100266998 (January 2018) Building Services/Repairs 199.00 91,258.30
Check 01/02/2018 9063 California American Water Billing Period: Nov 22 to Dec 21, 2017 Utilities 109.98 91,148.32
Check 01/02/2018 9064 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Policy # 1114819374 01/01/18 - 01/31/18 Medical 1,161.49 89,986.83
Check 01/02/2018 9065 PFM Asset Management, LLC Inv #82982 November 2017 Investment Advisors 2,401.97 87,584.86
Check 01/02/2018 9066 Consolidated Communications Acct#916-722-5550/0 12/15/17 - 01/14/18 Telephone 450.90 87,133.96
Check 01/02/2018 9067 Smile Business Products Inv#563341 - Billing 12/14/17 - 01/13/18 Copier Service/Repair 194.13 86,939.83
Check 01/02/2018 9068 Reliance Standard Life Insurance Bill Period: Jan 2018 Case#9-06015-0001 e Insurance 122.00 86,817.83
Check 01/02/2018 9069 Bay Alarm Acct#92944 01/01/18-04/01/18 (Service) Building Services/Repairs 186.00 86,631.83
Check 01/02/2018 9070 US Bank Equipment Finance INV#346640543 Sharp MX-4141N Copier Copier Service/Repair 274.40 86,357.43
Check 01/02/2018 9071 Foothill Fire & Wire VOID: Inv# 36104 - 3 months Fire Alarm monitoring Building Services/Repairs 0.00 86,357.43
Check 01/02/2018 9072 Office Depot Inv# 987370229001 Gen.Liab. MOC Office Supplies 456.02 85,901.41
Check 01/02/2018 9073 Union Bank of California Acct# 6736304980 - November 2017 Bank Service Charges 997.00 84,904.41
Check 01/02/2018 9074 SMUD Acct. 1209585 ng 11/15/17 - 12/15/17 S 411.97 84,492.44
Check 01/02/2018 9075 Foothill Fire & Wire Inv# 36104 - 3 months Fire Alarm monitoring ing Services/Repairs 174.00 84,318.44
Check 01/02/2018 EFT United States Treasury Penalty - Balance Due from Q3/2016 Payroll Taxes 928.95 83,389.49
Check 01/03/2018 9077 Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 2,933.00 80,456.49
Check 01/03/2018 9078 Arden Manor Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 2,979.00 77,477.49
Check 01/03/2018 9079 Bear Mountain Recreation & Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 478.00 76,999.49
Check 01/03/2018 9080 Bear River Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 1,312.00 75,687.49
Check 01/03/2018 9081 Beaumont-Cherry Valley Recreation & Park WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 4,039.00 71,648.49
Check 01/03/2018 9082 Buttonwillow Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 457.00 71,191.49
Check 01/03/2018 9083 Carmichael Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 7,429.00 63,762.49
Check 01/03/2018 9084 Central Plumas Recreation & Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 589.00 63,173.49
Check 01/03/2018 9085 Cordova Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 3,396.00 59,777.49
Check 01/03/2018 9086 Dunsmuir Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 238.00 59,539.49
Check 01/03/2018 9087 Hayward Area Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 12,358.00 47,181.49
Check 01/03/2018 9088 Hesperia Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 29,500.00 17,681.49
Check 01/03/2018 9089 Highlands Recreation District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 123.00 17,558.49
Check 01/03/2018 9090 Isla Vista Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 5,606.00 11,952.49
Check 01/03/2018 9091 Livermore Area Recreation & Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 26,035.00 -14,082.51
Check 01/03/2018 9092 Mendocino Coast Recreation and Park Dist. WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 2,482.00 -16,564.51
Check 01/03/2018 9093 Mendocino Coast Recreation and Park Dist. WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 580.00 -17,144.51
Check 01/03/2018 9094 Monte Rio Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 3,182.00 -20,326.51
Check 01/03/2018 9095 Paradise Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 18,762.00 -39,088.51
Check 01/03/2018 9096 Pleasant Valley Recreation and Park Dist. WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 5,556.00 -44,644.51
Check 01/03/2018 9097 Rio Linda Elverta Recreation & Park Dist. WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 1,754.00 -46,398.51
Check 01/03/2018 9098 Soledad Mission Recreation District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 27.00 -46,425.51
Check 01/03/2018 9099 Southgate Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 771.00 -47,196.51
Check 01/03/2018 9100 Strawberry Recreation t WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 3,329.00 -50,525.51
Check 01/03/2018 9101 Sunrise Recreation and Park District WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 8,378.00 -58,903.51
Check 01/03/2018 9102 Western Gateway Recreation & Park Distric WC Final Payroll Adjustment for FY 2016-17 Workers' Compensation 160.00 -59,063.51
Check 01/04/2018 9103 Void VOID Void -59,063.51
Check 01/04/2018 9104 Void Void Void 0.00 -59,063.51
Check 01/04/2018 9105 Void VOID Vo 0.00 -59,063.51
Deposit 01/04/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 23,656.75 -35,406.76
Deposit 01/04/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 38,495.76 3,089.00
Check 01/05/2018 9106 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Funding Request: 12/16/17 - 12/31/17 Workers' Compensation Claims 79,093.82 -76,004.82
Check 01/05/2018 9107 CAPRI Funding Request: 01/04/18 (ck#2593-2617) California Bank & Trust 62,292.49 -138,297.31
Transfer 01/05/2018 Funds Transfer Bank of the West - MM 150,000.00 11,702.69
Check 01/08/2018 9076 Costco office supplies Office Supplies 81.95 11,620.74
Paycheck 01/12/2018 9113 QuickBooks Payroll Sen Payroll 1,729.57 9,891.17
Paycheck 01/12/2018 9114 QuickBooks Payroll Sen Payroll 4,880.26 5,010.91
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California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity

Warrant Listing
As of March 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
—
Paycheck 01/12/2018 9115 QuickBooks Payroll Service Payroll 2,639.37 2,371.54
Paycheck 01/12/2018 9116 QuickBooks Payroll Service Payroll 668.78 1,702.76
Check 01/12/2018 9108 Gilbert Associates, Inc. 22430 Eng Inv #320091 (Dec 2017) inancial Accounting 1,725.00 -22.24
Check 01/12/2018 9109 Bank of the West / MasterCard P. Cabulagan - Statement 11/29/17 - 12/28/17 Bank of the West CC - Pat 1,111.03 -1,133.27
Check 01/12/2018 9110 Bank of the West / MasterCard R. Richards - Statement 11/29/17 - 12/28/17 Bank of the West CC - Richards 134.00 -1,267.27
Check 01/12/2018 9111 CSAC Excess Insurance Authority EWC Premium adjustment FY 2016/17 Workers' Compensation 3,959.00 -5,226.27
Check 01/12/2018 9112 George Hills Company Inv#1012811 - Adjusting/ Other (Dec 2017) Claims Management 11,763.05 -16,989.32
Deposit 01/12/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 212,538.25 195,548.93
Liability Check 01/16/2018 9120 Bank of America HSA Acct 4593227804 Medical 75.00 195,473.93
Liability Check 01/16/2018 eft CalPERS 457 Plan Administration PERS Contribution 40.00 195,433.93
Liability Check 01/16/2018 eft Employment Development Department 932-0444-4 Payroll Liabilities 624.40 194,809.53
Liability Check 01/16/2018 eft PERS PERS Contribution 2,258.36 192,551.17
Liability Check 01/16/2018 eft United States Treasury 68-0084481 Payroll Liabilities 2,369.72 190,181.45
Check 01/17/2018 9117 York Risk Services Group, Inc Prefund Request: Thorton, DOL 9/16/14 (Medical) Workers' Compensation Claims 27,455.00 162,726.45
Check 01/17/2018 9118 York Risk Services Group, Inc Prefund Request: McBride, DOL 03/20/92 (Medical) Workers' Compensation Claims 24,736.00 137,990.45
Check 01/17/2018 9119 York Risk Services Group, Inc Prefund Request: McBride, DOL 03/20/92 (Medical) Workers' Compensation Claims 20,264.00 117,726.45
Check 01/18/2018 9121 Kaiser Permanente January & February 2018 Healthcare Medical 1,159.68 116,566.77
Check 01/18/2018 9122 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Claims Admin - 01/01/18-01/31/18 Claims Management 17,061.92 99,504.85
Check 01/18/2018 9123 Verizon Wireless VOID: R. Richards - Inv # 9799076237 Jan 01 - Feb. 02 Telephone 0.00 99,504.85
Check 01/18/2018 9124 Verizon Wireless R. Richards - Inv # 9799076237 Jan 02- Feb 01 Telephone 92.24 99,412.61
Deposit 01/18/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 204,835.75 304,248.36
Check 01/19/2018 9125 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Funding Request- 01/01/18-01/15/18 Workers' Compensation Claims 57,389.73 246,858.63
Check 01/22/2018 Service Charge Bank Service Charges 87.47 246,771.16
Deposit 01/24/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 218,778.50 465,549.66
Check 01/25/2018 9126 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Policy # 1114819374 02/01/18 - 02/28/18 Medical 1,161.49 464,388.17
Check 01/25/2018 9127 Union Bank of California Acct# 6736304980 - December 2017 Bank Service Charges 757.00 463,631.17
Check 01/25/2018 9128 Consolidated Communications Acct#916-722-5550/0 01/15/18 - 02/14/18 Telephone 451.49 463,179.68
Check 01/25/2018 9129 Reliance Standard Life Insurance Bill Period: Feb 2018 Case#9-06015-0001 Life Insurance 122.00 463,057.68
Check 01/25/2018 9130 PFM Asset Management, LLC Inv #83959 December 2017 Investment Advisors 2,496.77 460,560.91
Check 01/25/2018 9131 Sacramento County Utilities Acct#50002368932 Bill Cycle: 12/15/17 - 02/14/18 Ui S 111.70 460,449.21
Check 01/25/2018 9132 Carmichael Recreation and Park District VOID: (2) Lunches for GM Meeting 1/24/18 Accounts Receivable 0.00 460,449.21
Deposit 01/25/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 261,260.00 721,709.21
Liability Check 01/30/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 01/25/2018 Payroll 10,480.92 711,228.29
Liability Check 01/31/2018 9133 Bank of America HSA Acct 4593227804 Medical 75.00 711,153.29
Liability Check 01/31/2018 eft CalPERS 457 Plan Administration PERS Contribution 40.00 711,113.29
Liability Check 01/31/2018 eft Employment Development Department 932-0444-4 Payroll Liabilities 609.50 710,503.79
Liability Check 01/31/2018 eft PERS PERS Contribution 2,269.17 708,234.62
Liability Check 01/31/2018 eft United States Treasury 68-0084481 Payroll Liabilities 1,909.18 706,325.44
Deposit 02/05/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 276,980.50 983,305.94
Deposit 02/05/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 963,224.70 1,946,530.64
Check 02/06/2018 9134 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Funding Request- 01/16/18-01/31/18 Workers' Compensation Claims 135,477.20 1,811,053.44
Check 02/06/2018 9148 Arcade Creek Office Park Owners’ Assn CAMS & Dep to Reserves - February 2018 CAM & Progect Reserves 713.71 1,810,339.73
Check 02/06/2018 9136 Rick Richards VOID: Reimburse - Lunch for GM Meeting 1/24/18 Travel/Meeting 0.00 1,810,339.73
Check 02/06/2018 9137 Patrick T Cabulagan VOID: Reimburse - Lunch for GM Meeting 1/24/18 Board Meeting/Travel 0.00 1,810,339.73
Check 02/06/2018 9138 Smile Business Products VOID: Inv#572639 - Billing 01/14/18 - 02/13/18 Copier Service/Repair 0.00 1,810,339.73
Check 02/06/2018 9149 Coverall North America Inv# 1100267938 (February 2018) Building Services/Repairs 199.00 1,810,140.73
Check 02/06/2018 9140 SMUD VOID: Acct. 1209585 Billing 12/16/17 - 01/18/18 0.00 1,810,140.73
Check 02/06/2018 9150 ReliaStar Life Insurance Company Annual Premium 2018 - Policy#AD20266357 587.00 1,809,553.73
Check 02/06/2018 9142 California American Water VOID: Billing Period: Dec 22 to Jan 23, 2018 0.00 1,809,553.73
Check 02/06/2018 9151 US Bank Equipment Finance Inv#348982893 Sharp MX-4141N Copier 274.40 1,809,279.33
Check 02/06/2018 9152 Express Office Products 2 invoices & 1 credit memo Office Supplies 175.75 1,809,103.58
Check 02/06/2018 9153 James Marta & Company Audit for 7/1/16 -6/30/17 - Inv#11240 Financial Audit 9,000.00 1,800,103.58
Check 02/06/2018 9154 California Computer Services (Corp) Inv# 80458 (3) New HP Computers IT Services 3,478.03 1,796,625.55
Check 02/06/2018 9155 Purchase Power Equipment & Services (February 2018) Postage and Delivery 49.84 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9139 Void 0.00 1,796,575.71

Page 2 of 6

Page 2 of 138



California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity

Warrant Listing
As of March 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
—
Check 02/06/2018 9141 Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9143 Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9144 Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9145 Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9146 Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9147 Void Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/06/2018 9135 Void Void 0.00 1,796,575.71
Check 02/07/2018 9156 Smile Business Products Inv#572639 - ing 01/14/18 - 02/13/18 Copier Service/Repair 194.13 1,796,381.58
Check 02/07/2018 9157 SMUD Acct. 1209585 ng 12/16/17 - 01/18/18 Utilities 450.08 1,795,931.50
Check 02/07/2018 9158 Rick Richards Reimburse - Lunch for GM 01/24/18 District Visitations 12.00 1,795,919.50
Check 02/07/2018 9159 California American Water Billing Period: Dec 22 to Jan 23, 2018 u S 111.57 1,795,807.93
Check 02/07/2018 9160 Patrick Cabulagan Reimburse - Lunch for GM mtg 01/24/18 Travel/Meeting 12.00 1,795,795.93
Check 02/07/2018 9161 Gilbert Associates, Inc. 22430 Eng Inv #320209 (Jan 2018) Financial Accounting 4,458.10 1,791,337.83
Check 02/08/2018 9162 CAPRI Funding Request: 02/08/18 (ck#2618-2641) Callifornia Bank & Trust 86,536.68 1,704,801.15
Deposit 02/09/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 566,267.00 2,271,068.15
Deposit 02/12/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 149,691.55 2,420,759.70
Liability Check 02/14/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Ser Created by Payroll Service on 02/09/2018 Payroll 10,411.80 2,410,347.90
Liability Check 02/16/2018 9165 Bank of America HSA Acct 4593227804 Medical 75.00 2,410,272.90
Liability Check 02/16/2018 eft CalPERS 457 Plan Administration PERS Contribution 40.00 2,410,232.90
Liability Check 02/16/2018 eft Employment Development Department 932-0444-4 Payroll Liabilities 608.57 2,409,624.33
Liability Check 02/16/2018 eft PERS PERS Contribution 2,258.36 2,407,365.97
Liability Check 02/16/2018 eft United States Treasury 68-0084481 Payroll Liabilities 1,898.74 2,405,467.23
Check 02/20/2018 9163 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC PreFunding Request- Montijo (TTD) Workers' Compensation Claims 28,686.60 2,376,780.63
Check 02/20/2018 9164 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC PreFunding Request- Montijo (ATTY Fees) Workers' Compensation Claims 18,866.36 2,357,914.27
Check 02/20/2018 Service Charge Bank Service Charges 127.00 2,357,787.27
Check 02/22/2018 9166 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Funding Request: 02/01/18 - 02/15/18 Workers' Compensation Claims 120,261.91 2,237,525.36
Check 02/22/2018 9167 CAPRI Special Funding Request: California Bank & Trust 148,000.00 2,089,525.36
Check 02/22/2018 9168 Bank of the West / MasterCard P. Cabulagan - Statement 12/29/17 - 01/28/18 Bank of the West CC - Pat 634.41 2,088,890.95
Check 02/22/2018 9170 Hannibals Catering Inv #163720 CAPRI Board Mtg 02/21/18 Board Meeting/Travel 230.57 2,088,660.38
Check 02/22/2018 9171 George Hills Company Inv#1012945 - ng Services (Jan 2018) Claims Management 13,141.37 2,075,519.01
Check 02/22/2018 9172 Acct#916-722-5550/0 02/15/18 - 03/14/18 Telephone 445.24 2,075,073.77
Check 02/22/2018 9173 Reliance Standard Life Insurance Bill Period: Mar 2018 Case#9-06015-0001 Life Insurance 122.00 2,074,951.77
Check 02/22/2018 9174 PFM Asset Management, LLC Inv #84877 January 2018 Investment Advisors 2,499.37 2,072,452.40
Check 02/22/2018 9175 Union Bank of California Acct# 6736304980 - January 2018 Bank Service Charges 790.00 2,071,662.40
Check 02/22/2018 9176 Smile Business Products Inv#584189 - ing 02/14/18 - 03/13/18 Copier Service/Repair 194.13 2,071,468.27
Check 02/22/2018 9177 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Policy # 1114819374 03/01/18 - 03/31/18 Medical 1,161.49 2,070,306.78
Check 02/22/2018 9178 Livermore Area Recreation & Park District Reimburse for Tim Barry - PARMA conf Board Meeting/Travel 955.30 2,069,351.48
Check 02/22/2018 9179 Brigitte Shearer Reimburse - CAPRI mtg 02/21/18 Board Meeting/Travel 142.80 2,069,208.68
Check 02/22/2018 9180 Lindsay Woods Reimburse - PARMA conference Board Meeting/Travel 520.99 2,068,687.69
Check 02/22/2018 9181 Hesperia Recreation and Park District Reimburse for Lindsay Woods - PARMA conf Travel/Meeting 846.84 2,067,840.85
Check 02/22/2018 9182 Gibbons & Conley Inv #18Jan791 Legal Fees 859.34 2,066,981.51
Check 02/22/2018 9183 Pitney Bowes Inv# 1006470283 - catridges Postage and Delivery 170.44 2,066,811.07
Check 02/22/2018 9184 Verizon Wireless R. Richards - Inv # 9800878628 Feb 02- Mar 01 Telephone 87.11 2,066,723.96
Check 02/22/2018 9185 Bank of the West / MasterCard R. Richards - Statement 12/29/17 - 01/28/18 Bank of the West CC - Richards 360.87 2,066,363.09
Check 02/22/2018 9169 Void Void 0.00 2,066,363.09
Check 02/23/2018 9186 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Claims Admin Fees: 02/01/18-02/28/18 Claims Management 17,061.92 2,049,301.17
Check 02/23/2018 9187 Patrick Cabulagan Reimburse - PARMA conference Travel/Meeting 259.90 2,049,041.27
Check 02/23/2018 9188 Kaiser Permanente March 2018 Healthcare Medical 579.84 2,048,461.43
Check 02/23/2018 9189 Bertha Pearson Reimburse - Board Mtg 02/21/18 Travel/Meeting 12.75 2,048,448.68
Deposit 02/23/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 305,970.02 2,354,418.70
Liability Check 02/27/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 02/22/2018 Payrol 10,268.57 2,344,150.13
Check 02/27/2018 9190 York Risk Services Group, Inc Prefunding Request: DuPuy (Medical) Workers' Compensation Claims 29,266.31 2,314,883.82
Check 02/27/2018 9191 CAPRI Special Funding: Sunrise DOL 08-21-16 California Bank & Trust 148,000.00 2,166,883.82
Liability Check 02/28/2018 9198 Bank of America HSA Acct 4593227804 Medical 75.00 2,166,808.82
Liability Check 02/28/2018 EFT CalPERS 457 Plan Administration PERS Contribution 40.00 2,166,768.82
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California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity

Warrant Listing
As of March 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
—
Liability Check 02/28/2018 EFT Employment Development Department 932-0444-4 Payroll Liabilities 606.71 2,166,162.11
Liability Check 02/28/2018 EFT PERS PERS Contribution 2,236.75 2,163,925.36
Liability Check 02/28/2018 EFT United States Treasury 68-0084481 Payroll Liabilities 1,882.86 2,162,042.50
Check 03/01/2018 9192 Stephen Fraher Reimburse - PARMA conference 2018 Board Meeting/Travel 930.31 2,161,112.19
Check 03/01/2018 9193 California American Water Billing Period: Jan 24 to Feb 21, 2018 112.65 2,160,999.54
Check 03/01/2018 9194 SMUD Acct. 1209585 Billing 01/19/18 - 02/16/18 373.12 2,160,626.42
Check 03/01/2018 9195 US Bank Equipment Finance Inv#351420989 Sharp MX-4141N Copier Copier Service/Repair 274.40 2,160,352.02
Check 03/01/2018 9196 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Funding Request: 02/16/18 - 02/28/18 Workers' Compensation Claims 91,275.68 2,069,076.34
Deposit 03/01/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 222,890.82 2,291,967.16
Check 03/05/2018 9197 Costco e supplies Office Supplies 69.24 2,291,897.92
General Journal 03/06/2018 376 PERS Contribution 160.52 2,292,058.44
General Journal 03/06/2018 377 PERS Contribution 127.02 2,292,185.46
Check 03/08/2018 9199 Outback Solutions Inv#13336 Domain/Hosting Renewal IT Services 250.00 2,291,935.46
Check 03/08/2018 9200 CAPRI (2) Funding requests Callifornia Bank & Trust 170,371.72 2,121,563.74
Check 03/08/2018 9201 Hesperia Recreation and Park District Reimburse Lindsay Woods - Board Mtg 2/21/18 Travel/Meeting 254.95 2,121,308.79
Check 03/08/2018 9202 Gilbert Associates, Inc. 22430 Eng Inv #320567 (Feb 2018) inancial Accounting 4,424.00 2,116,884.79
Check 03/08/2018 9203 Coverall North America Inv# 1100268931 (March 2018) Building Services/Repairs 199.00 2,116,685.79
Check 03/08/2018 9204 Arcade Creek Office Park Owners' Assn CAMS & Dep to Reserves - March 2018 CAM & Progect Reserves 713.71 2,115,972.08
Check 03/08/2018 9205 James Marta & Company Audit for 7/1/16 -6/30/17 - Inv#11345 Financial Audit 2,000.00 2,113,972.08
Check 03/08/2018 9206 Verizon Wireless R. Richards - Inv # 9802692486 Mar 02- Apr 01 Telephone 92.42 2,113,879.66
Check 03/08/2018 9207 Valley-Wide Recreation and Park District Reimburse - CAPRI Board Mtg 02/21/18 (Dean) Board Meeting/Travel 337.19 2,113,542.47
Deposit 03/08/2018 Deposit Accounts Receivable 39,800.24 2,153,342.71
Check 03/12/2018 Bank of the West - MM 150,000.00 2,003,342.71
Liability Check 03/14/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 03/12/2018 Payroll 10,411.81 1,992,930.90
Liability Check 03/15/2018 9208 Bank of America HSA Acct 4593227804 Medical 75.00 1,992,855.90
Liability Check 03/15/2018 EFT CalPERS 457 Plan Administration PERS Contribution 40.00 1,992,815.90
Liability Check 03/15/2018 EFT Employment Development Department 932-0444-4 Payroll Liabilities 608.57 1,992,207.33
Liability Check 03/15/2018 EFT PERS PERS Contribution 2,258.36 1,989,948.97
Liability Check 03/15/2018 EFT United States Treasury 68-0084481 Payroll Liabilities 1,898.72 1,988,050.25
Check 03/15/2018 9209 Conejo Recreation & Park District Reimburse : CAPRI Board Mtg 2/21/18 Board Meeting/Travel 485.42 1,987,564.83
Check 03/15/2018 9210 Coll er VOID: Reimburse Personnel Com. Mtg 03/13/18 GJE, RGJE created on 05/03/2018 Board Meeting/Travel 0.00 1,987,564.83
Check 03/15/2018 9211 Kaiser Permanente April 2018 -Healthcare premium Medical 579.84 1,986,984.99
Check 03/15/2018 9212 California Computer Services (Corp) Inv# 80562 - Pats hard drive IT Services 287.56 1,986,697.43
Check 03/15/2018 9213 Gibbons & Conley Inv #18Feb.830 Legal Fees 3,198.00 1,983,499.43
Check 03/15/2018 9214 CARPD Sponsor - Platinum level CARPD Expenses 1,600.00 1,981,899.43
Check 03/15/2018 9215 CARPD Registration - Stephen Fraher CARPD Expenses 265.00 1,981,634.43
Check 03/15/2018 9216 Bank of the West / MasterCard P. Cabulagan - Statement 01/29/18 - 02/28/18 Bank of the West CC - Pat 2,171.24 1,979,463.19
Check 03/15/2018 9217 Coli VOID: Reimburse Board Mtg 11/13-11/14/18 GJE, RGJE created on 05/03/2018 Board Meeting/Travel 0.00 1,979,463.19
General Journal 03/15/2018 0320 Colin Miller For CHK 9210 voided on 05/03/2018 Board Meeting/Travel 59.26 1,979,403.93
General Journal 03/15/2018 0321 Colin Miller For CHK 9217 voided on 05/03/2018 Board Meeting/Travel 391.18 1,979,012.75
Check 03/19/2018 9218 York Risk Services Group, Inc Special Funding Request: Bowen DOL 04/11/17 Workers' Compensation Claims 38,425.00 1,940,587.75
Check 03/21/2018 9219 York Risk Services Group, Inc WC Funding Request: 02/16/18 - 02/28/18 Workers' Compensation Claims 139,109.99 1,801,477.76
Check 03/22/2018 9220 CAPRI Special Funding Request (Durham DOL 10/23/17) Callifornia Bank & Trust 62,968.62 1,738,509.14
Check 03/26/2018 9221 York Risk Services Group, Inc stration - December 2017 Claims Management 17,061.92 1,721,447.22
Check 03/26/2018 9222 Hesperia Recreation and Park District Reimburse - Personnel Comm. 03/13/18 Board Meeting/Travel 444.05 1,721,003.17
Check 03/26/2018 9223 Union Bank of California Acct# 6736304980 - February 2018 Bank Service Charges 862.00 1,720,141.17
Check 03/26/2018 9224 Consolidated Communications Acct#916-722-5550/0 03/15/18 - 04/14/18 Telephone 442.18 1,719,698.99
Check 03/26/2018 9225 Reliance Standard Life Insurance Bill Period: April 2018 Case#9-06015-0001 Life Insurance 122.00 1,719,576.99
Check 03/26/2018 9226 Smile Business Products Inv#596127 - ing 03/14/18 - 04/13/18 Copier Service/Repair 194.13 1,719,382.86
Check 03/26/2018 9227 Bay Alarm Acct#92944 04/01/18-07/01/18 (Service) Building Services/Repairs 186.00 1,719,196.86
Check 03/26/2018 9228 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Policy # 1114819374 04/01/18 - 04/30/18 Medical 1,161.49 1,718,035.37
Check 03/26/2018 9229 Almanor Recreation and Park District Liability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 477.95 1,717,557.42
Check 03/26/2018 9230 Ambrose Recreation and Park District VOID: Liability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 0.00 1,717,557.42
Check 03/26/2018 9231 Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District VOID: Liability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 0.00 1,717,557.42
Check 03/26/2018 9232 Arden Manor Recreation and Park District iability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,515.14 1,716,042.28
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California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity

Warrant Listing
As of March 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
—
Check 03/26/2018 9233 Arden Park Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 1,255.84 1,714,786.44
Check 03/26/2018 9234 Auburn Area Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 5,933.15 1,708,853.29
Check 03/26/2018 9235 Bear Mountain Recreation & Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 2,585.01 1,706,268.28
Check 03/26/2018 9236 Bear River Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 629.41 1,705,638.87
Check 03/26/2018 9237 Beaumont-Cherry Valley Recreation & Park ity idend - FY 2001-2002 2,015.98 1,703,622.89
Check 03/26/2018 9238 Boulder Creek Recreation & Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 814.56 1,702,808.33
Check 03/26/2018 9239 Buttonwillow Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 704.57 1,702,103.76
Check 03/26/2018 9240 Carmichael Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 7,599.09 1,694,504.67
Check 03/26/2018 9241 Central Plumas Recreation & Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,397.85 1,693,106.82
Check 03/26/2018 9242 Coalinga-Huron Recreation and Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 4,390.14 1,688,716.68
Check 03/26/2018 9243 Cordova Recreation and Park District idend - FY 2001-2002 10,464.13 1,678,252.55
Check 03/26/2018 9244 Dunsmuir Recreation and Park ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 945.61 1,677,306.94
Check 03/26/2018 9245 Durham Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,544.01 1,675,762.93
Check 03/26/2018 9246 Fair Oaks Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 3,969.59 1,671,793.34
Check 03/26/2018 9247 Fulton-El Camino Recreation & Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 4,981.23 1,666,812.11
Check 03/26/2018 9248 Greater Vallejo Recreation District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 10,409.05 1,656,403.06
Check 03/26/2018 9249 Hayward Area Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 38,523.16 1,617,879.90
Check 03/26/2018 9250 Hesperia Recreation and Park District ity idend - FY 2001-2002 7,638.41 1,610,241.49
Check 03/26/2018 9251 Highlands Recreation District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,636.24 1,608,605.25
Check 03/26/2018 9252 Isla Vista Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,943.82 1,606,661.43
Check 03/26/2018 9253 Jurupa Area Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 4,370.06 1,602,291.37
Check 03/26/2018 9254 Ladera Recreation District VOID: Liability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 0.00 1,602,291.37
Check 03/26/2018 9255 Ladera Recreation District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 951.75 1,601,339.62
Check 03/26/2018 9256 Lake Cuyamaca Recreation & Park idend - FY 2001 - 2002 2,085.99 1,599,253.63
Check 03/26/2018 9257 La Selva Beach Recreation District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 802.11 1,598,451.52
Check 03/26/2018 9258 Livermore Area Recreation & Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Board Meeting/Travel 19,648.04 1,578,803.48
Check 03/26/2018 9259 McFarland Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 2,675.09 1,576,128.39
Check 03/26/2018 9260 Mendocino Coast Recreation and Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,777.26 1,574,351.13
Check 03/26/2018 9261 Mission Oaks Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 4,485.20 1,569,865.93
Check 03/26/2018 9262 Monte Rio Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 828.16 1,569,037.77
Check 03/26/2018 9263 Mt. Shasta Recreation and Park District ity idend - FY 2001 - 2002 2,312.61 1,566,725.16
Check 03/26/2018 9264 North County Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 2,081.01 1,564,644.15
Check 03/26/2018 9265 North Highlands Recreation and Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 4,227.23 1,560,416.92
Check 03/26/2018 9266 North of the River Recreation & Park Dist ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 19,994.59 1,540,422.33
Check 03/26/2018 9267 Orangevale Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 4,218.43 1,536,203.90
Check 03/26/2018 9268 Paradise Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 3,174.28 1,533,029.62
Check 03/26/2018 9269 Pleasant Hill Recreation & Park District idend - FY 2001-2002 9,268.18 1,523,761.44
Check 03/26/2018 9270 Pleasant Valley Recreation and Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 9,711.62 1,514,049.82
Check 03/26/2018 9271 Rancho Simi Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 23,110.48 1,490,939.34
Check 03/26/2018 9272 Rim of the World Recreation and Park Dist ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,836.15 1,489,103.19
Check 03/26/2018 9273 Rio Linda Elverta Recreation & Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 2,065.09 1,487,038.10
Check 03/26/2018 9274 Russian River Recreation & Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001 - 2002 Dividends 881.74 1,486,156.36
Check 03/26/2018 9275 Shafter Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 1,752.87 1,484,403.49
Check 03/26/2018 9276 lverado-Modjeska Recreation & Park Dist ity idend - FY 2001-2002 980.12 1,483,423.37
Check 03/26/2018 9277 Soledad Mission Recreation District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 957.39 1,482,465.98
Check 03/26/2018 9278 Strawberry Recreation District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,773.61 1,480,692.37
Check 03/26/2018 9279 Sunrise Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 12,902.49 1,467,789.88
Check 03/26/2018 9280 Tehachapi Valley Recreation & Park Dist. ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 2,351.43 1,465,438.45
Check 03/26/2018 9281 Truckee-Donner Recreation and Park Dist ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 7,151.00 1,458,287.45
Check 03/26/2018 9282 Tuolumne Park and Recreation District idend - FY 2001-2002 826.17 1,457,461.28
Check 03/26/2018 9283 Valley-Wide Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 6,700.26 1,450,761.02
Check 03/26/2018 9284 Wasco Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,754.86 1,449,006.16
Check 03/26/2018 9285 Weed Recreation and Park District ity Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,121.80 1,447,884.36
Check 03/26/2018 9286 Bank of the West / MasterCard R. Richards - Statement 01/29/18 - 02/28/18 Bank of the West CC - Richards 2,171.24 1,445,713.12
Check 03/26/2018 9287 Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District iability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 1,541.52 1,444,171.60
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California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity

Warrant Listing
As of March 31, 2018

Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
—

03/26/2018 9288 Ambrose Recreation and Park District Liability Dividend - FY 2001-2002 Dividends 3,307.49 1,440,864.11
03/29/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 03/27/2018 Payroll 10,343.68 1,430,520.43
03/30/2018 9289 Bank of America HSA Acct 4593227804 Medical 75.00 1,430,445.43
03/30/2018 EFT CalPERS 457 Plan Administration PERS Contribution 40.00 1,430,405.43
03/30/2018 EFT Employment Development Department 932-0444-4 Payroll Liabilities 607.64 1,429,797.79
Liability Check 03/30/2018 EFT PERS PERS Contribution 2,247.56 1,427,550.23
Liability Check 03/30/2018 EFT United States Treasury 68-0084481 Payroll Liabilities 1,887.30 1,425,662.93
Total Bank of West - Master Register 3,634,677.38 2,301,225.32 1,425,662.93
TOTAL 3,634,677.38 2,301,225.32 1,425,662.93
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California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity
Statement of Net Position - Draft
As of Mar 31, 2018 and Mar 31, 2017

Mar 31, '18 Mar 31, '17
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Bank of West - Master Register $ 1,425,662.93 1,298,206.57
Bank of the West - MM 260,136.39 459,859.92
Claims Trust Accounts
Umpqua Bank - Workers' Comp 169,633.74 51,638.41
California Bank & Trust - Liability 45,943.26 31,817.22
LAIF 427,060.73 623,706.90
Total Checking/Savings 2,328,437.05 2,465,229.02
Accounts Receivable -
Total Accounts Receivable 55,855.25 62,485.45
Other Current Assets
Due from Employee 168.10
Investment Account
PFM Investment Account 19,180,148.66 19,885,221.38
Union Bank 850,458.40 111,183.73
Total PFM - Investment Account 20,030,607.06 19,996,405.11
Due From Members - Year-end W/C -
Prepaid Insurance 605,643.61 561,432.03
Interest Receivable 95,087.44 79,814.67
Recovery Receivable 102,362.34 129,261.69
Total Other Current Assets 20,833,868.55 20,766,913.50
Total Current Assets $ 23,218,160.85 23,294,627.97
Capital Assets
Capital Assets
Suite B 13,815.33 13,815.33
Building Improvements 78,617.32 78,617.32
Building 99,955.00 99,955.00
Land 140,000.00 140,000.00
Computer Hardware/Software 34,901.30 34,901.30
Furniture & Equipment 51,092.10 51,092.10
Accumulated Depreciation (253,375.35) (246,276.89)
Total Capital Assets 165,005.70 172,104.16
Total Fixed Assets 165,005.70 172,104.16
Other Assets
DEFFERED OUTFLOWS - PENSION $ 193,749.00 $ 60,059.00
TOTAL ASSETS $ 23,576,915.55 $ 23,526,791.13

For Management Use Only - No Assurance Provided Page 7 of 138



California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity
Statement of Net Position - Draft
As of Mar 31, 2018 and Mar 31, 2017

Mar 31, '18 Mar 31, '17
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Credit Cards
Bank of the West / MC - Richards (682.02) 1,835.00
Bank of the West / MC - Pat 156.63 1,273.25
Total Credit Cards (525.39) 3,108.25
Other Current Liabilities
Due to Members Year-end WC Premium - -
Member Contributions Paid in Advance
Claims Payable
Liability Claim Reserves 1,970,129.00 754,848.00
Property Claims Reserves 188,097.00 468,479.00
W/C Claim Reserves 6,462,697.00 8,582,971.00
Total Claims Payable 8,620,923.00 9,806,298.00
Unearned Revenue 855,621.75
Tenant Security Deposit 1,400.00 1,400.00
Accrued Expenses 26,270.32 31,306.76
Accounts Payable 25,138.43
Payroll Tax liability - 5,789.35
Total Other Current Liabilities 8,648,593.32 10,725,554.29
Total Current Liabilities 8,648,067.93 10,728,662.54
Long Term Liabilities
Deferred Inflows - Pension 84,305.00 42,819.00
Net Pension Liability 624,704.00 528,035.00
IBNR
IBNR Reserves - Liability 1,609,825.00 1,018,824.00
